
PENNSYLVANIA - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 
 

 

PA FHWA PDC 
Member 

FHWA EFL John Wilson FLAP Program 
Manager 

John.S.Wilson@dot.gov 

 

(703) 404-
6281 

PA State PDC 
Member 

PennDOT   Will Havrilchak 

 

Transportation Planner   wihavrilch@pa.gov 

 

717-705-1489 

PA LPA PDC 
Member 

Local Public 
Agency 

Andrew Bomberger Executive Director, Tri-County 
Regional Planning 
Commission 

abomberger@tcrpc-pa.org 717-234-2639    
x 23 

PA FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.grimm@dot.gov 706-404-6289 

PA FHWA FHWA PA Division Jennifer Crobak Director- Planning, 
Environment & Finance 

jennifer.crobak@dot.gov 

 

717- 221-3440 

PA State PennDOT Gene Heyman 

 

Transportation Planning 
Specialist Supervisor 

euheyman@pa.gov 717-346-8133 

PA FLMA NPS John Tauscher Northeast FLTP Coordinator   John_Tauscher@nps.gov 

 

 

 

  617-223-5042 

PA FLMA FWS Carl Melberg (retired- 
on contract) 

Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 

PA FLMA FWS Scott Kahan Regional Chief Scott_Kahan@fws.gov 413-253-8550 

PA FLMA USFS Emmanuel Yartey R9 Transportation 
Engineer 

Emmanuel.yartey@usda.gov Email to 
contact 

PA FLMA  DOD- (non-   
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/HND-
SDDCTEA 

Douglas.e.briggs.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 

PA FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse/ Mike 
Vissichelli 

Natural Resources Program 
Manager/ Regulatory 
Appeals Review Officer 

Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil  
Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army
.mil   

513-684-3192/ 

347-370-4663 
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